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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 65

 10,151 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,404 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,404 

 2,298 DAVID EISENBACH

 5,440 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON NIBLACK PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,773 

Unrecorded  2,631 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 66

 9,524 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,827 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,827 

 1,989 DAVID EISENBACH

 5,881 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 4 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,895 

Unrecorded  1,932 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 67

 13,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,086 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,086 

 4,211 DAVID EISENBACH

 7,769 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY GOLDBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA MARQUEZ CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUBERT CODGELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,030 

Unrecorded  2,056 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 68

 9,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 341 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,982 

 1,384 DAVID EISENBACH

 6,561 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ANTOINE C. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS I. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX R. SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FITZGARLD (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,967 

Unrecorded  2,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 69

 14,553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 426 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,057 

 3,093 DAVID EISENBACH

 9,470 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATE SISSENICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL J. PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CARATTINI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 69

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIS VAROUFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,620 

Unrecorded  2,437 

Assembly District 70

 11,782 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 461 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,359 

 1,191 DAVID EISENBACH

 9,361 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GUNDERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY PITTMAN-HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE POLGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOPELYN MCGEIELY KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNDRA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,585 

Unrecorded  1,774 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 71

 11,196 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,624 

 1,675 DAVID EISENBACH

 8,182 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL STUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH DING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET COWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDOR JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,895 

Unrecorded  1,729 

Assembly District 72

 9,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 167 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,353 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,353 

 1,598 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,394 LETITIA JAMES

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,001 

Unrecorded  3,352 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 73

 7,466 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 337 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,850 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,850 

 2,773 DAVID EISENBACH

 3,816 LETITIA JAMES

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELAINED SHTEVEGOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,612 

Unrecorded  1,238 

Page 9 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 74

 12,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 282 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,392 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,392 

 2,845 DAVID EISENBACH

 6,895 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETRICE CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKAWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KULWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE NAMMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SICHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI PABON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,779 

Unrecorded  2,613 

Page 10 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 75

 9,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,367 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,367 

 1,985 DAVID EISENBACH

 5,003 LETITIA JAMES

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENERYS TARGARYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAMBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ZORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZEMANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON SCHOENBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALROTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,005 

Unrecorded  2,362 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Assembly District 76

 8,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,773 

 2,769 DAVID EISENBACH

 4,361 LETITIA JAMES

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,146 

Unrecorded  1,627 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 126,490 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 875 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  131,074 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  131,074 

 27,811 DAVID EISENBACH

 77,133 LETITIA JAMES

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MCGUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE C. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATE SISSENICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETRICE CHERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY GOLDBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFKAWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KULWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN KELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS I. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CLAIRE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAENERYS TARGARYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GUNDERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY PITTMAN-HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE POLGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL STUIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELA MARQUEZ CANALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUEN E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY JAMESON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUBERT CODGELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH DING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE HUEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAMBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET COWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL J. PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL PROSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOPELYN MCGEIELY KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CARATTINI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CLEMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE NAMMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRA ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ZORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELAINED SHTEVEGOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX R. SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 12 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PINCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ZEMANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON SCHOENBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALROTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON NIBLACK PHD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FITZGARLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SICHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDOR JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUNDRA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

Page 16 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:53:13PM

Total for Democratic Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIAN BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 6 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 116 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLI PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIS VAROUFAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  105,308 

Unrecorded  25,766 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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